ADI driver (Windows)
User's manual
Version: 1.30 (December 2018)
Model no.: ADI driver (Windows)
Translation of the original documentation
All values in this manual are current as of its creation. We reserve the right to change the contents of this manual
without notice. B&R Industrial Automation GmbH is not liable for technical or editorial errors and defects in this
manual. In addition, B&R Industrial Automation GmbH assumes no liability for damages that are directly or indirectly

• Reading operating elements
Some settings may be disabled depending on the B&R device being used.
1.5 Differences with the device-specific driver
There are several differences between the universal ADI driver and the device-specific ADI driver (e.g. APC910/
PPC900):
• Display brightness and equalizer settings apply up to V1.4 per user and no longer systemwide. In version
2.0 and later, the settings once again apply systemwide.
• During a firmware download/upload, another firmware download/upload cannot take place.
• A current version of the ADI DLL is necessary to support new devices and functions in customer applica-
tions. This is installed on the device by the ADI driver installer.
General information
6 ADI driver (Windows) User's manual V1.30 Translation of the original documentation
1.6 Compatibility
Supported hardware
The B&R ADI driver supports the following devices:
• Automation PC 910 (APC910)
• Automation PC 2100 (APC2100)
• Automation PC 2200 (APC2200)
• Automation PC 3100 (APC3100)
• Panel PC 900 (PPC900)
• Panel PC 2100 (PPC2100)
• Panel PC 2200 (PPC2200)
• Panel PC 3100 (PPC3100)
The following panels are also supported:
• Automation Panel 800 (AP800)
• Automation Panel 830 (AP830)
• Automation Panel 900 (AP900)